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New DEF Head May Not Actually Be 
Bad ….. There are Conditions That 

May Need To Be Met Before You 
Condemn a New DEF Head

1

Service Update #20-0305

Recently we had a customer who had a Fault
Code #1679 “Aftertreatment 1 Diesel Exhaust
Fluid Tank Temperature – Data Erratic,
Intermittent, or Incorrect”
They followed the procedure to replace the DEF
head, but the Check Engine Light remained on
and Fault Code Active. They assumed the DEF
head to be bad and replaced only to have the
same thing happen again, so they assumed they
had another defective DEF head and changed it
again…..this time the light went off and the code

DEF Head Replacement Information-Fault Code #1679

was cleared. Both heads that were thought to be bad, were found to not be
defective, but what was found was that there was a condition for clearing the
code was …
“To validate the repair, the engine must be shut down with the keyswitch in the
OFF position for 8 hours. After the 8-hour cold soak, start the engine and let idle
for 1 minute.”
The third DEF head worked because the Tech had replaced it at the end of the
day and let the unit sit overnight before starting.

Attached is further information on resolving the Fault Code #1679
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 
QUESTIONS

PARTS
Director of Parts

Jim Hogan
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com
CELL 607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox
bcox@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany/Middletown: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway
sconway@newyorkbussales.com
Dan Haight
dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com
James Roeser
jroeser@newyorkbussales.com

SERVICE
Director of Service

Ryan Hemund
rhemund@newyorkbussales.com
CELL 315-561-9121

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Daryl Wallace
dwallace@newyorkbussales.com

Brian Lamaitis
blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com

Bob Reith
breith@newyorkbussales.com

Phil Tucker
ptucker@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Ben Reiling
breiling@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Eric Bosley
ebosley@newyorkbussales.com

Middletown: 845-609-7070

John Johnston
jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

Comments or Concerns:
John Johnston
jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com
Cell 315-263-0766
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